Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT210609 Call Order: 006 Proposal: T1803 District:01

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Road Name: DISTRICT-WIDE

Limits: DISTRICT ONE SCHOOL ZONE IMPLEMENTATION PLAN

Project(s): 44485625201(*) Federal Aid No: D121035B

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 290

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 06/09/21

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 60 Days (Aqui Time)

Proposal Budget Estimate: $3,584,566.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The improvements under this contract consist of installing and/or upgrading school zone signs at schools throughout Collier, Lee,
Manatee, Okeechobee and Polk Counties.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Item

Section 0001 Roadway

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0102-115-
0110- 1- 1
0110- 4-10
0522- 1-
0570- 1- 2

Section 0002 Signing

0630- 2-12
0632- 7- 2
0635- 2-11
0646- 2-115
0700- 1-11
0700- 1-13
0700- 1-50
0700- 1-60
0700- 3-101
0700- 3-102
0700- 3-601
0700- 3-604
0700- 11-231

0700- 12- 21

0700- 12- 22

Call Order: 006 Proposal: T1803
Description

MOBILIZATION (44485625201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44485625201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
TYPE Il BARRICADE

CLEARING & GRUBBING (44485625201)

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE

SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE

ALUMINUM POLE- INDEX 695-001, FURNISH & INSTALL, 15'
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE

SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF

ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT-
SOLAR POWER, SPEED FEEDBACK, UP TO 12 SF

SIGN BEACON, F&l GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ONE
BEACON

SIGN BEACON, F&l GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, TWO
BEACONS

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
LS
SY
SY
SY

LF
LF
EA
EA
AS
AS
AS
AS
EA
EA
EA
EA
AS

Quantity

1.000
1.000
3,522.000
14,742.000
116.000
3,178.000
162.000
1.000
408.000
408.000
261.000

1,235.000
1,235.000
25.000
291.000
415.000
3.000
117.000
388.000
123.000
484.000
118.000
8.000
24.000

123.000

143.000
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