

**Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities**

Letting: CT210609 Call Order: 006 Proposal: T1803 District:01
Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE
Road Name: DISTRICT-WIDE
Limits: DISTRICT ONE SCHOOL ZONE IMPLEMENTATION PLAN
Project(s): 44485625201(*) Federal Aid No: D121035B
Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 290
Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 06/09/21
Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 60 Days (Aqui Time)
Proposal Budget Estimate: \$3,584,566.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The improvements under this contract consist of installing and/or upgrading school zone signs at schools throughout Collier, Lee, Manatee, Okeechobee and Polk Counties.

**Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities**

Call Order: 006 Proposal: T1803

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 Roadway				
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (44485625201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44485625201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	3,522.000
	0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	14,742.000
	0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	116.000
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	3,178.000
	0102-115-	TYPE III BARRICADE	ED	162.000
	0110- 1- 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING (44485625201)	LS	1.000
	0110- 4- 10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	408.000
	0522- 1-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	408.000
	0570- 1- 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	261.000
Section 0002 Signing				
	0630- 2- 12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF	1,235.000
	0632- 7- 2	SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	1,235.000
	0635- 2- 11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	EA	25.000
	0646- 2-115	ALUMINUM POLE- INDEX 695-001, FURNISH & INSTALL, 15'	EA	291.000
	0700- 1- 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	415.000
	0700- 1- 13	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	AS	3.000
	0700- 1- 50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	117.000
	0700- 1- 60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	388.000
	0700- 3-101	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	123.000
	0700- 3-102	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	EA	484.000
	0700- 3-601	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF	EA	118.000
	0700- 3-604	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF	EA	8.000
	0700- 11-231	ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWER, SPEED FEEDBACK, UP TO 12 SF	AS	24.000
	0700- 12- 21	SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ONE BEACON	AS	123.000
	0700- 12- 22	SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, TWO BEACONS	AS	143.000